the Group and issues a quarterly newsletter
to all employees informing them of all current
developments within the business.

Directors’ shareholdings
Directors’ beneficial interests in the shares
of the Company, including family interests,
at 31 December were as above.

None of the Directors had any interests in the
share capital of subsidiaries apart from Paul
Teasdale who holds one share in PTSG Access
and Safety Ltd.

Substantial shareholdings and share capital
The Company has one class of share in issue, being
ordinary shares with a nominal value of 1 pence
each. During the year 758,190 ordinary shares were
issued with a nominal value of £7,581.90. As at 31
December 2016 there were 88,402,534 shares in
issue. Subsequent to the year end 876,758 shares
were issued with a nominal value of £8,767.58.
Further details of the shares issued are given in
note 20 of the financial statements.

As at 24 March 2017, being the latest practicable
date prior to the publication of this document,
the Company has been advised of the following
shareholdings of 3% or more in the issued share
capital of Premier Technical services Group plc:

 Number of  % of issued
 shares shares

John Foley 19,253,791 21.6%
Paul Teasdale 20,253,791 22.7%
First Pacific Advisors LLC 15,191,128 17.0%
Hawk Investment
Holdings Ltd 13,589,450 15.2%

Directors’ shareholdings

 31 December 2016 31 December 2015
 Number of  % of issued Number of % of issued
 shares share capital shares share capital
John Foley 19,253,791 21.6% 23,603,791 26.8%
Paul Teasdale 20,253,791 22.7% 23,603,791 26.8%
Roger Teasdale 2,294,827 2.6% 269,827 0.3%
Mark Watford 57,692 0.1% 57,692 0.1%
Roger McDowell 269,828 0.3% 269,828 0.3%
Alan Howarth – – – –

PTSG ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 201634

• select suitable accounting policies and then
apply them consistently;

• make judgements and accounting estimates
that are reasonable and prudent;

• state whether IFRSs as adopted by the European
Union and applicable UK Accounting Standards
including FRS 101 have been followed, subject
to any material departures disclosed and
explained in the Group and parent company
financial statements respectively;

• prepare the financial statements on the going
concern basis unless it is inappropriate to
presume that the Company and the Group